EXHIBIT A

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE To MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING Between ARKANSAS GAME AND FISH COMMISSION And CITY OF JONESBORO

RE: BOAT RAMP, COURTESY DOCK, AND CHILDRENS FISHING COMPARTMENT AT CRAIGHEAD FOREST PARK LAKE----JONESBORO, AR

Purpose.

This Amendment Number One to Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Arkansas Game and Fish Commission (Commission) and the City of Jonesboro (City), as provided for in the Memorandum of Understanding, is entered into for the purpose of adding to the total project a 100 feet by 212 feet swimming area with a sand bottom, various shoreline erosion controls at agreed designated points on the lake, and amending the scope of work and payment cost share between the Commission and the City under the Memorandum of Understanding between the Arkansas Game and Fish Commission and the City of Jonesboro executed by the City on April 6, 2005 and by the Commission on April 18, 2005.

Additional Terms and Conditions.

The Commission further agrees to:

- A. Provide necessary materials and labor to construct a 100 feet by 212 feet swimming area with a sand bottom in an agreed location of the lake.
- B. Demolish old ramp, wood dock, footings and associated work.
- C. Excavate approximately 28,900 cubic yards of dirt to deepen coves.
- D. Provide shoreline repair, hydro seeding, and mulch for initial erosion control in Areas A through H of the project.

The City further agrees to:

- A. Reimburse the Commission, in cash and not in in-kind work, for 100% of Commission's costs incurred in Commission's providing items A through D of this Amendment Number One to Memorandum of Understanding.
- B. Provide, at City's expense, any job-site erosion control that may be required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Amendment Number One to Memorandum of Understanding to be executed by an authorized official on the day and year set forth below their signature.

ARKANSAS GAME AND FISH COMMISSION

BY:	 	
TITLE:	_	
DATE:		